# 505979410 03/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6026118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLF LJUNGGREN	03/17/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORTUS AB
Street Address:	ISAFJORDSGATAN 32C, 164 40 KISTA
City:	KISTA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	16440

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16649714

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (914) 769-1106

Email: stone92349@msn.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARK P. STONE **Address Line 1:** 27 WATERS EDGE

Address Line 4: CHAPPAQUA, NEW YORK 10514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E&D-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505979410

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052192 FRAME: 0505

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket: <u>E&D-105</u>

in consideration of value received, i, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent titled:

#### PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR HYDROTREATMENT OF PYROLYSIS OIL

Sell and assign to:

CORTUS AB

a corporation of Sweden having a business address at:

Cortus AB Isafjordsgatan 3DC, 7tr 525 Fc002 164 40 Kista SWEDEN

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown, described and claimed in said application for United States patent corresponding to:

PCT/SE2018/051032

Rölf Ljunggren //

Filed: October 8, 2018

including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

	vernance am Lost Dilics Wool622
	Norrgardsvagen 4A
r waa Awaa	192 69 Sollentuna
may 2020	Sweden

PATENT REEL: 052192 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 03/23/2020